
Don Iverson don.iverson@nema.org 517-648-0939 AR, CO, IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MI, MN, MO, NE, ND, OH, SD, WI, WV, WY
John Minick John.Minick@nema.org 972-358-0543 AL, FL, GA, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, TN, TX, VA
Gil Moniz GilMoniz@nema.org 508-207-6211 CT, DC, DE, MA, MD, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI, VT
Joe Andre Joe.Andre@nema.org 206-930-9571 AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, MT, NV, NM, OR, UT, WA

http://www.nema.org/stds/fieldreps/
http://www.afcisafety.org

Nema Standards and other publications. http://www.nema.org/stds/

Sean Tracey stracey@nfpa.org 613-830-9102 Canada Regional Manager
Russ Sanders rsanders@nfpa.org 502 894-0411 IA, IL, IN, KY, MI, MN, MO, OH, WI
Ben roy broy@nfpa.org 302 227-3232 DE, MD, NJ, NY, PA, VA, WV
Robert Duval bduval@nfpa.org 617 984-7476 CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT
Crosby Grindle cgrindle@nfpa.org 541 948-3146 AK, ID, MT, ND, NE, OR, SD, WA, WY
Randy Safer rsafer@nfpa.org 615 452-3270 AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, MS, NC, OK, SC, TN, TX
Raymond B. Bizal, PE rbizal@nfpa.org 562 497-1706 AZ, CA, CO, HI, KS, NM, NV, UT

http://www.nfpa.org/itemDetail.asp?categoryID=520&itemID=18208&URL=Abou
t%20NFPA/Offices/Regional%20offices
http://www.nfpa.org/aboutthecodes/list_of_codes_and_standards.asp

Head Quarters See Contact Form Below (301) 504-7923 Bethesda, MD 

Toll Free Hot Line 800-638-2772 
Call to obtain product safety and other agency information and to report unsafe 
products. Hotline staff may be reached from 8:00 am - 5:30 pm ET. Messages 

b l ft ti ft th h A il bl 24 h d 7 d k

Web References:
List of Regional Offices

List of NFPA Codes and Standards.  View the latest copy on line for FREE.

Consumer Products Safety Commission (CPSC)
The U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission is charged with protecting the public from unreasonable risks of serious injury or death from thousands of types of consumer 
products under the agency's jurisdiction. The CPSC is committed to protecting consumers and families from products that pose a fire, electrical, chemical, or mechanical 
hazard or can injure children. The CPSC's work to ensure the safety of consumer products - such as toys, cribs, power tools, cigarette lighters, and household chemicals - 
contributed significantly to the 30 percent decline in the rate of deaths and injuries associated with consumer products over the past 30 years. 

AFCI Safety Resource web site with information related to AFCI Products

Web References:

National Electrical Manufacturers Association (NEMA)
NEMA's field representatives work to promote the use and adoption of the National Electrical Code® (NEC®).  As advocates of safe electrical systems and installations, 
NEMA field representatives make a valuable contribution to the public safety.

National Fire Protection Association (NFPA)
NFPA´s regional offices promote the adoption of NFPA codes and standards by state and local authorities, assure appropriate representation at code hearings and 
legislative sessions, coordinate activities with NFPA staff and key constituencies, and identify ways NFPA services can improve fire, building, and life safety in their regions. 
These regional offices also support research, educational, membership, and other NFPA activities.

List of Field Representatives and contact information

may be left anytime after these hours. Available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week

http://www.cpsc.gov/cpscpub/prerel/prerel.html
http://www.cpsc.gov/info/drywall/index.html

Contact Form http://www.cpsc.gov/cgibin/info.aspx

Rich Berman Richard.J.Berman@us.ul.com 847-664-2554 Ext 42554 Southwestern United States
Tom Lichtenstein Thomas.R.Lichtenstein@us.ul.com 847-664-2160 Ext 42160 Western United States
John Cangemi John.J.Cangemi@us.ul.com 631-271-6200 Ext 22852 Eastern United States
Jeff Fecteau Jeffrey.Fecteau@us.ul.com 651-408-8562 Southern United States
Bob Eugene Robert.Eugene@us.ul.com 360-593-2152 Northwestern United States

http://www.ul.com/global/eng/pages/offerings/perspectives/regulator/contact/

Code Authority Contacts http://www.ul.com/global/eng/pages/offerings/perspectives/regulator/contacts/

General Info info@tuvam.com 1-800-TUV-0123 Any questions can be directed through this number.  Email is preferable method 
of communication.

Head Quarters info@tuvam.com 1-800-TUV-0123 Peabody, MA
Product Service Division info@tuvam.com 651-631-2487 New Birghton, MN
Product Service Division info@tuvam.com 858-678-1400 San Diego, CA

https://tuvamerica.com/tools/forms/ucb_f_13.01.doc
http://tuvamerica.com/aboutus/locationsusa.cfm

Recalls and Product Safety News
Drywall Information Center

Underwriters Laboratories (UL)
UL's field engineering services organization provides timely solutions for situations where code authorities need technical assistance to approve the installation of equipment 
that does not bear a UL Mark. They work closely with the code authority and other parties to make sure their investigation address any questions and concerns. Most 
investigations can be scheduled within a few days.   Field evaluations can be requested to evaluate acceptability of unlabeled equipment.  

Web References:

List of All Geographic Locations

Web References:

Field evaluation forms
Web References:

TUV SUD America
To increase safety and add economic value.  That is their mission.  TUV SUD America partners with comprehensive industry knowledge, their teams of specialists provide 
early and continuous guidance to achieve the optimization of technology, systems and expertise. Thus, they strengthen the competitiveness of their customers worldwide.

The following form was developed for AHJs to submit code as well as UL certification 
questions to Regulatory Services staff members
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Mike Baldwin mbaldwin@metlabs.com 410-949-1833 Northeastern United States
Greg Smith gsmith@metlabls.com 800-321-4655 Southern United States
Abdul Basir abasir@metlabs.com 410-949-4425 Western United States
Ed Lukasik elukasik@metlabs.com 708-599-6674 Midwestern United States
John O'Donnell jodonnell@metlabs.com 410-949-1855 Questions related to certified products

http://www.metlabs.com/pages/ReportUnsafe.html

Field Labeling 1-800-WORLDLAB (1-800-967-5352)
Verification of Listed Products 888-347-5478
Gary Flom gary.flom@intertek.com 678-775-2434 North American field labeling lead
Larry Todd larry.todd@intertek.com 503-626-6694 Chief Engineer
Wendell Whistler wendell.whistler@intertek.com 503-840-9748 Team Leader, West U. S.
Luis Bas luis.bas@intertek.com 863-646-8689 Team Leader, East U.S.
Vince Pietracupa vince.pietracupa@intertek.com 604-520-3221 Canadian Special Inspections
Chris Cramer chris.kramer@intertek.com 800-800-7344 Fire Door Inspections

General Information fes@us.tuv.com 1-888-743-4652 North American Headquarters for any and all of your needs or questions

www.us.tuv.com
http://www.tuv.com/us/en/forms.html

MET Laboratories
MET strives to consistently satisfy their customer's needs for testing and certification.  This orgnization has been certifying, listing, and labeling products for electrical product 
safety for more than 40 years. MET is currently qualified to certify products in 170 UL Standard categories. This includes consumer products, computing and 
telecommunications products including NEBS equipment, medical devices, and equipment designed for hazardous locations.

Intertek 
Intertek provides speed and expertise with engineers that are familiar with your product as well as the applicable electrical safety requirements that unlabelled products must 
meet. They can quickly and cost-effectively expedite the field labeling process to secure the approval of your local or state inspector.  This organization is continually 
involved with local authorities having jurisdiction (AHJ); attend meetings and forums to gain a complete understanding of what inspectors need and want. During each field 
evaluation this organization works closely with the local inspector and communicates the intended process to ensure the AHJ is completely satisfied.

Web References:
Report incidents with Listed or Labeled products online

Web References:
Main corporate web site
Forms

TUV Rheinland of North America
TUV Rheinland of North America is a proud member of the International Association of Electrical Inspectors and is eager to answer any and all needs.  Services offered by 
this organization include on-site evaluations, pre-purchase assessments, re-inspections of repairs, auditing & documentation, certification and labeling, liability reduction and 
NRTL certification.  Call TUV Rheinland of North Amrica if you have any questions a product with their label, need a field evaluation and more.
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